CONSOLE CONNECTORKIT 7701 INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
For Use With: LESLIE Speaker Model 700
KIMBALL Organ 1000 Series

MULTIPLE SPEAKER INSTALLATIONS:

For complete information, consult the owner's manual of the LESL I E speaker to be
added.

KIT CONTENTS 1 Tremolo Control
1-102710 Consol e Connector 047019 Brown
1-021600 Speaker Cable 047027 Ebony
1-053025 Oiler 047035 Ivory
1-102780 Installation I nstructions 1 Echo Control
4-032086 Screws, #6 x 3/4" Blk Oxide 019588 Brown
2-029132 Screws, #8 x 1/2" 019596 Ebony
8-028464 Insulated Staples 019604 Ivory
TOINSTALL:

1. Remove Kimball back panel.

2. Mount consol e connector chassis to bottom shelf of organ. Use the two #8 x 1/2"
screws from hardware package.

3. Mount echo and tremol o control switches beneath the lower keyboard. Use black
oxide wood screws from the hardware package.

4. Route echo and tremol o control cables through the keyboard shelf and into the
amplifier section at the rear of the organ. If no opening is provided, drill a1" hole
in the lower keyboard shelf.

5. Connect echo and tremolo control plugs into matching sockets on console
connector chassis. (See"A" and "B" on Fig. 1).

6. Detach the 15 pin molex plug from extreme left side of the Kimball amplifier. (See
"C" on Fig. 1.) Replace it with the plug end of the console connector interceptor.

7. Connect Kimball plug detached in Step 6 with socket end of console connector
interceptor. (See"D" on Fig. 1)

8. Connect speaker cable supplied to power plug at rear of the Model 700 and the 9
contact socket on the console connector chassis. (see"E" on Fig. 1)

9. Replace Kimball back cover. Adjust volume of the Model 700 according to its
owner's manual. Installation is compl ete.

Page 1 of 3



KIMBALL AMPLIFIER

Fig. 1

SCHEMATIC:

TO ECHO
CONTROL

SPEAKER

CONSOLE . 4 @
CONNECTOR 23

CHASSIS

%o

o

Qo8 Yexoxel
(E) ) A (A

nan

k TO TREMOLO
TO LESLIE CONTROL

102710 CONSOLE CONNECTOR
w/ CONTROL

TO LESLIE
SPEAKER
320 J0W s4
T) STATIONARY CHANNEL
T R1 5| NC
320 10W 3| NC
2| ROTARY CHANNEL
8.20 a.2n 9] Ac
4‘ WSR3 W<R% ——BLE 3] common
&| FAST MOTOR CONTROL
— WHT |
1 —¢— —EER{7) sLow moToR coNTRoL
_GRY _
e ﬁA‘;:szacv
SHOWN IN —
MAIN ~—ENSEMBLE —=—-ECHO FEI
POSITION s2 p3
MAN SIG. RETURN (8) 8] MAIN SIG. N
TREM. SIG. RETURN [2 2| TREM. SIG. IN
I 1] ac
SWITCH POSITION | CONTACTS MADE L g:: 13| AC
iz 12
MAIN 6,3/2,4/5,7/1,4 5 GRY 3
- = GRY
ENSEMBLE 2,3,6/1,5,7 % GRY : TREMOLO
[} GRY e S5 P
ECHO 3,2/4,6/7,174,5 0 _GRY = RED
5] GRY 5 i
10 L2 10 L BLKC R
m GRY i A
[14] SAY 14 WHITE  BLACK
GRY
5 5

CONSOLE CONNECTOR
INTERCEPTOR

PLUGS & SOCKETS:

SWITCH POSITION | CONTACTS MADE
GHORALE BLACK/RED _.——I-l
OFF NONE Ei —
TREMOLO BLACK/WHITE q l
SHOWN
TREMOLO <<-IN OF F —3 CHORALE
POSITION
7701 KIT

(ALL PLUBS AND SOCKETS SHOWN FROM WIRE END.)
5

S|

S2
# % GCORRECT PI

PIN NUMBERS ARE REVERSE OF

PIN NUMBERS EMBOSSED ON WIRE END OF PLUG.

Page 2 of 3



PARTSLIST: 102710 CONSOLE CONNECTOR

S1 029306-7 Contact Socket, Cinch R1,R2 029769 Resistor, wire
S2  102690-15 Ckt Molex Socket Hsing wound, 32 ohm, 10W, 10%
S2 023556 Female Molex Contact (15 req'd) R3, R4 010124 Resistor,

P3  102700-15 Ckt Molex Plug Hsing 8.2ohm, 1W, 10%

A 061713-9 Contact Socket, Amphenol 1-029256 Strain Relief Bushing
S5 042077-3 Ckt Molex Socket Hsing 1-055327 2 Lug Terminal Strip

S5 023556 Female Molex Contact (3 req'd) 2-012690 Trimount Studs
FZ1 029280 Fuse, 5A, 250V

FZ1 055178 Fuseholder, Buss HKP

PARTSLIST: 021600 SPEAKER CABLE

021618 9 Conductor Bulk Cable (Specify Length Required)

061379 9 Pin Plug Assy, Amphenol

028837 9 Contact Socket Assy, Amphenol

PARTSLIST: ECHO & TREMOLO CONTROLS

TREMOLO CONTROL ECHO CONTROL

Switch Case Switch Case
046979 Brown 029454 Brown
046987 Ebony 029462 Ebony
046995 lvory 029470 Ivory
Swi tch Case Cover Swi tch Case Cover
048702 Brown 048702 Brown
048710 Ebony 048710 Ebony
048728 Ivory 048728 Ivory
Switch Retainer (2 req'd) 048116 Switch Retainer (2 req'd) 048116
Switch Knob Switch Knob
048066 Brown 048066 Brown
048074 Ebony 048074 Ebony
Screw, TCF, 6-32 x 3/8" 029140 Screw, TCF, 6-32 x 3/8" 029140
P5-3 Ckt Molex Plug Hsing 042085 P1 7 Pin Plug, Cinch 029223
P5 Male Molex Contact (3 req'd) 023309 P1 Cap 029231
Adhesive Cork--029157 Adhesive Cork--029157
Switch Only--010249 Switch Only--029173

ORDERING PARTS:

Standard hardware, connectors, and el ectronic components should be purchased
locally. Non-standard items may be purchased through your LESL | E speaker dealer.
Orders should include part numbers listed.

Page 3 of 3



